1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Traduisez les phrases:

| ate

You ate
We ate

He drank
They drank
She bought
| bought

| went

We went

1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)
8)
9)

J'al mange

Tu as mangé

Nous avons mange

Il a bu

lIs ont bu

Elle acheté

J'ai achetée

Je suis alle(e)

Nous sommes allé(e)s



The past tense

L’objectif:
To use the correct auxiliary verb in the past
tense: étre/ avorr.

To understand a text describing a day Iin the
past.



Most verbs take avoir in the past tense (e.g.

J'al mangeé)
J'ai mange Nous avons mange
Tu as mangé Vouz avez mange
Il a mangé lIs ont mangeé

Elle a mangé Elles ont mangeé

Other verbs that work like this are:
-er’ verbs take off ‘erand add ¢ =% joué

‘ir verbs take off ‘ir’ and ad( ——— A

-re verbs take off ‘re and 8dd U em—m—  VENdU



Irreqular Past Participles

Bu

Lu

Fait
Vu
Appris
Mis
Pris
Ecrit
Ouvert
Eu



Most verbs take avoir in the past tense (e.g.
J'ai mange) but there are a few which take

etre.
Je suis allé Nous sommes allé(e)s
Tu es allé Vouz étes allé(e)s
Il est allé lIs sont allés

Elle est allée Elles sont allées

Other verbs that work like this are:
Descendre (to go down) ——p Je suis descendu(e)

Monter (10 g0 Up) =—————) Je SUIS MONté(e)
Sortir (to go out) =—————————F Je suis sorti(e)
Rentrer (to return) =——————) Je suis rentré(e)



MRS VANDERTRAMP verbs

Mourir

Rester These all take étre and
Soritr the past participle
Venir agrees with the subject
Arriver doing the verb.

Naitre

Descendre

Retourner

Tomber

Rentrer

Aller

Monter

Partir



Traduisez les phrases ou trouvez les phraes
dans le texte.

1) | went down

2) We drank

3) We started

4) My brother went
5) We made

6) We had lunch
/) We ate

8) | went out

9) We returned.



Qu’est-ce que tu faisais quand tu étais jeune?

What did you used to do when you were young?

C’est I'imparfait!

The imperfect tense is used to describe:

e something you used to do repeatedly in the past
e E.g. Je regardais Neighbours tous les jours

e something you were doing

* E.g. Quand tu es entré, je regardais Neighbours




Formation de I'lmparfait

1. Prends la NOUS forme du présent

2. Coupe ‘ons’ % = nousjou  ANEE ons
3. Ajoute les terminaisons...

6‘&

je jou Nnous jou
Tu jou VOUS jou
il / elle jou ils / elles jou

lons 1ez 1ons alent ait ais ais



Petit Exercice — Traduis en francais...

1) | used to play

2) | used to watch television

3) | used to listen to music

4) | used to go the cinema

5) We used to watch Blue Peter

6) They (qgirls) used to play tennis

7) You (informal) used to go to primary school.



	Traduisez les phrases:
	The past tense
	Most verbs take avoir in the past tense (e.g. J’ai mangé)
	Irregular Past Participles
	Most verbs take avoir in the past tense (e.g. J’ai mangé) but there are a few which take être.
	MRS VANDERTRAMP verbs
	Traduisez les phrases ou trouvez les phraes dans le texte.
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

